

RCC. વિજ્ઞાન અભ્યાસક્રમ અભ્યાસનાર્થ

Schedule XIV Form No. 134

(NABARD)

કાર્યવાહક અભ્યાસક્રમ અભ્યાસનાર્થ વિભાગ DIVISION

કાર્યવાહક અભ્યાસક્રમ અભ્યાસનાર્થ

કાર્યવાહક અભ્યાસક્રમ અભ્યાસનાર્થ SUB-DIVISION

અભ્યાસક્રમ

MEASUREMENT BOOK 1368

मे महीन-हारा सुवर्धन के योग्य
हजार के दो सौ सुवर्धन अधिक है
श्री विद्युत आने पर सहायक अधिकारी
आमिण-कार्य विभागा कार्य अवर प्रमोशन
~~इसके लिए~~ के नाम निर्धार है
1444/16

Ratna
18.04.2023

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION

SHEOHAR

Amr
16/4/23

Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill

Date 11.09.2024

Item No. 01/40

Dismantling of existing
structure

Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 16-

112.00 m³ @ Rs 1,684.26/m³

→ Rs 1,88,716.00

Item No. 02/01

C/w in excavation

for structure up to

3.00 m depth

Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 16. m³

526.26 m³ @ Rs 427.00/m³

Continuation

Rs 1,88,716.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R 2,24,760.00
Item No. 03/03					
Supplying fitting & placing HYSD bar reinforcement					
Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 16.					50.45 MT
50.45 MT @ R 80,140.22/MT					
					R 4,064,336.22
Item No. 04/04					
Bored Cast in situ 1725 grade R.C.C. pile as per specification					408.00 m
Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 17.					
408.00 m @ R 27,880.30/m					
					R 1,13,78,834.00
Item No. 05/05					
Const. of embankment for diversion as per specification					504.00 m ³
Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 18.					
504.00 m ³ @ R 261.00/m ³					
					R 1,31,580.00
Item No. 06/06					
Providing & laying of P.C.C. M/s levelling course in foundation					9.66 m ³
Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 17.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$9.66 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{R } 9,253 = 89 \text{ m}^3$					
$\rightarrow \text{R } 89,380 = "$					
Item No. 07/02					
R.C.C. M20 grade in					
pile foundation					
Abstract of 2nd A/C B.M Page 18. 239.41					
$239.41 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{R } 9,395 = 2249 \text{ m}^3$					
$\rightarrow \text{R } 2249,468 = "$					
Item No. 08/06					
R.C.C. gr M20 in					
substructure					
complete as per drawing					
up to 5m height					
vide this M.B Page 26. 73.136					
Abstract of 2nd A/C B.M Page 18. 75.18					
148.316 m^3					
$148.316 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{R } 9,760 = 22 \text{ m}^3$					
$\rightarrow \text{R } 14,47,594 = "$					
Item No. 09/08					
supplying fitting &					
placing HYSD bars					
in substructure					
vide this M.B Page 25. 13.842					
Abstract of 2nd A/C B.M Page 19. 7.861					
21.703 MT					
As per B.O.D. 21.70 MT					
$21.70 \text{ MT} @ \text{R } 80,363 = 1742 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

ch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					687 =
					39
					74,687
					1743893 =
Item No. 10/07					
R.C.C. in M. 30 in					
Substructure					
Vide this M.B. Page 26.					1.81 m ³
Vide this M.B. Page 33.					7.78 m ³
					9.59 m ³
As per B.O.D.					9.14 m ³
9.14 m ³ @ Rs 9000 = 82,260					
					Rs 91,304 =
Item No. 11/00					
Supplying, fitting & fixing					
in partition POT-PTFE					
beering					
Vide this M.B. Page 26.					12 Hrs
12 Hrs @ Rs 51,114 = 613,368					
					Rs 6,13,368 =
Item No. 12/10					
Supplying, fitting &					
fixing elastomeric					
beering					
Vide this M.B. Page 33.					131,475.00 CC
131,475.00 CC @ Rs 0.31/CC					
					Rs 1,19,642 =
Item No. 13					
Providing weep holes					
in R.C.C. abutment & R/W					
Continuation					
Rs 2,30,42,984 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide this M.B. Page 26.					66 H ₂
66 H ₂ @ Rs 158 = 45/No					
					Rs 10,458 = 00
Item No 14/14					
Providing & laying					
reinforced cement					
concrete M20 in					
superstructure					87.272
Vide this M.B. Page 32 - M ²					
87.272 M ² @ Rs 10,901.25/m ²					
					Rs 9,51,400 = 00
Item No. 15/15					
Supplying fitting &					
placing HYSD bar					
in superstructure					
Vide this M.B. Page 31 - MT					17.301
17.301 MT @ Rs 81,985 = 40/m					
					Rs 14,25,982 = 00
Item No. 16/16.					
Providing & laying					
R.C.C. M30 in					
Wearing course					
Vide this M.B. Page 33 - M ³					18.00 M ³
As per B.O.D. 16.48 M ³					
16.48 M ³ @ Rs 19,515 = 52/m ³					
					Rs 3,21,616 = 00

Continuation

257,52,440 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No 17/17					
Const. of R.C.C.					
Trailing M25 gr					64.00
Vide this M.B. Page 22-					64.00 m @ Rs 4557.22/m
					→ Rs 2,91,654 ²⁰⁰
Item No. 18/18					
Drainage spout					
Complete as per drawing					
Vide this M.B. Page 32-16Hr.					16 Hr @ Rs 1506 = 48/Nr.
					→ Rs 24,104 ²⁰⁰
Item No 19/21					
Providing & laying					
of a strip steel expansion					
joint					25.25m
Vide this M.B. Page 32-					25.25m @ Rs 13698 = 46/m
					→ Rs 347,256 ²⁰⁰
Item No 20/22					
Providing & fixing					
in position 20mm					
pre-moulded joint filler					25.25m
Vide this M.B. Page 32-					25.25m @ Rs 291.55/m
					→ Rs 9,926 ²⁰⁰

Continuation

Rs 2,64,25,380²⁰⁰

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 21/26					
Cleaning & grubbing road land					0.08 Ha
Vide this M.B Page 34					
0.08 Ha @ Rs 75,93 = 34/11					
→ Rs 6046.00					
Item No 22/27					
Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits					1001.50
Vide this M.B Page 34 - m ³					
1001.50 m ³ @ Rs 261 = 26/M					
→ Rs 519,961.00					
Item No. 23/34					
Providing & fixing of Logo of project information sign board as per M.O.R.D specification					
Vide this M.O					
Abstract of 2nd A/c Bill Page 18.					
1 No. @ Rs 11,228.62/No					
→ Rs 11,228.00					
Rs 2,69,62,616.00					
Add 18% GST - Rs 48,53,271.00					
Add 1% L.C. - Rs 2,69,626.00					
Add 5% Fm					
Vide Page 36 - Rs 66,951.00					
Rs 3,21,52,464.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

43

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
				Rs 3,21,52,464 ⁰⁰
Deduction 0.11% as per contract				Rs 35,368 ⁰⁰
				Rs 3,21,17,096 ⁰⁰
Deduct previous payment				Rs 2,43,01,013 ⁰⁰
				Rs 78,16,083 ⁰⁰
11.09.24				Bibhuti 11-09-2024
				AE
				AO/csp
				ad
				2/10/24
				EP